orm PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	United States Patent and Trademark Office
1033	352902
	ease record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
RONALD P. HOHMANN, JR.	Name: HOHMANN & BARNARD, INC.
	Internal Address:
مdditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? المحافظ المعادي المحافظ المحافظ المحافظ المحافظ المحافظ ال	No
8. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 30 RASONS COURT
Execution Date(s) <u>10/27/2006</u>	_
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: HAUPPAUGE
Joint Research Agreement	State: NEW YORK
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 11788
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🔽 No
I. Application or patent number(s): ✔ Th	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	nis document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers	B. Patent No.(s) s attached? ☐ Yes ✔No
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	B. Patent No.(s) s attached? Yes ✓No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>SIEGMAR SILBER</u>	B. Patent No.(s) s attached? Yes √No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>SIEGMAR SILBER</u> Internal Address: <u>SILBER & FRIDMAN</u>	B. Patent No.(s) s attached? Yes ✓No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged by credit card
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>SIEGMAR SILBER</u> Internal Address: <u>SILBER & FRIDMAN</u> SUITE 207	B. Patent No.(s) s attached? Yes ✓No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>SIEGMAR SILBER</u> Internal Address: <u>SILBER & FRIDMAN</u> SUITE 207	B. Patent No.(s) s attached? Yes ✓No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged by credit card
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>SIEGMAR SILBER</u> Internal Address: <u>SILBER & FRIDMAN</u> <u>SUITE 207</u> Street Address: <u>1037 ROUTE 46 EAST</u>	B. Patent No.(s) s attached? Yes √No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account ✓ Enclosed
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>SIEGMAR SILBER</u> Internal Address: <u>SILBER & FRIDMAN</u> <u>SUITE 207</u> Street Address: <u>1037 ROUTE 46 EAST</u> City: <u>CLIFTON</u>	B. Patent No.(s) s attached? Yes ✓ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account ✓ Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>SIEGMAR SILBER</u> Internal Address: <u>SILBER & FRIDMAN</u> <u>SUITE 207</u> Street Address: <u>1037 ROUTE 46 EAST</u> City: <u>CLIFTON</u> State: <u>NEW JERSEY</u> Zip:07013	B. Patent No.(s) s attached? Yes Yes ✓ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account ✓ Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:SIEGMAR SILBER Internal Address:SILBER & FRIDMAN SUITE 207 Street Address: 1037 ROUTE 46 EAST City: CLIFTON State: NEW JERSEY Zip:07013 Phone Number: (973) 779-2580	B. Patent No.(s) s attached? Yes ✓ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account ✓ Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers Additional numbers Additional numbers Additional numbers Additional numbers Additional numbers Concerning document should be mailed: Name:SIEGMAR SILBER Internal Address:SILBER & FRIDMAN SUITE 207 Street Address: 1037 ROUTE 46 EAST City: CLIFTON State: NEW JERSEY Zip:07013 Phone Number: (973) 779-2580 Fax Number: (973) 779-4473	B. Patent No.(s) s attached? Yes Yes ✓ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account ✓ Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers Additional numbers Additional numbers Additional numbers Additional numbers Additional numbers Concerning document should be mailed: Name:SIEGMAR SILBER Internal Address:SILBER & FRIDMAN SUITE 207 Street Address:SILBER & FRIDMAN SUITE 207 Street Address: 1037 ROUTE 46 EAST City: CLIFTON State: NEW JERSEY Zip:07013 Phone Number: (973) 779-2580 Fax Number: (973) 779-4473 Email Address: sig@silberandfridman.com	B. Patent No.(s) s attached? Yes Yes ✓ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account ✓ Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers Additional numbers Additional numbers Additional numbers Additional numbers Concerning document should be mailed: Name:SIEGMAR SILBER Internal Address:SILBER & FRIDMAN SUITE 207 Street Address: SILBER & FRIDMAN SUITE 207 Street Address: 1037 ROUTE 46 EAST City: CLIFTON State: NEW JERSEY Zip:07013 Phone Number: (973) 779-2580 Fax Number: (973) 779-2580 Fax Number: (973) 779-4473 Email Address: sig@silberandfridman.com 9. Signature:	B. Patent No.(s) s attached? Yes ✓ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account ✓ Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:SIEGMAR SILBER Internal Address:SILBER & FRIDMAN SUITE 207 Street Address: 1037 ROUTE 46 EAST City: CLIFTON State: NEW JERSEY Zip:07013 Phone Number: (973) 779-2580 Fax Number: (973) 779-4473 Email Address: sig@silberandfridman.com	B. Patent No.(s) s attached? Yes Yes ✓ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account ✓ Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name

05 FC:8021

PATENT REEL: 018726 FRAME: 0978

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS:

NAME(S) AND ADDRESS(ES) OF INVENTOR(S)

> RONALD P. HOHMANN, JR. 30 RASONS COURT HAUPPAUGE, NEW YORK 11788

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

TITLE OF INVENTION DUAL SEAL ANCHORING SYSTEMS FOR INSULATED CAVITY WALLS

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been file concurrently herewith; and,

WHEREAS:

NAME AND ADDRESS OF HOHMANN & BARNARD, INC. A New York Corporation ASSIGNEE 30 RASONS COURT HAUPPAUGE, NEW YORK 11788

> (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

> NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by AS-SIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and all Letters of Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted and the full, exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention.

ASSIGNOR hereby convenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale; ASSIGNOR further convenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, have bereunto set hand and seal this day of i0/27, 2006

RONALD P. HOHMANN, Jr.

FULL NAME(S) OF INVENTOR(S)

Instruction

sheet for assignment

Signing

All information, names of inventor(s) and assignee, title of invention and particulars of application should be completed.

No witnessing or legalization is necessary. However, if this assignment is legalized then it will only be prime facie evidence of the execution of the assignment.

patapps/h&b221.ass/PHO-221

RECORDED: 12/14/2006